

14 August 2019

Mr. Hassan Abdulrahman Al Serkal
Executive Vice President -Head of Operations Division
Dubai Financial Market, United Arab Emirates

Subject: Agility's BOD results

Reference to the above mentioned subject, kindly be informed that Agility's Board of Directors has met on Thursday August 08, 2019 at 1:00 pm and discussed the financial results for the second quarter of 2019 as per the attached template.

And pursuant to the requirements of Boursa Kuwait, resolution no. (1) of 2018, we wish to inform you that the quarterly Analyst/ Investors Conference will be held through a Live Webcast on Tuesday 20 August 2019 at 2:00 pm local time. Interested parties can visit our website www.agility.com under News or Investor Relations page for instructions on how to participate in the aforementioned conference. For any clarifications, please reach us at investor@agility.com.

Best Regards,



Tarek Abdulaziz Sultan Al Essa
Vice Chairman and CEO



Quarterly Financial Statement Results Form (Q2)
Kuwaiti Company (KWD)

نموذج نتائج البيانات المالية المرحلية (الربع الثاني)
الشركات الكويتية (د.ك.)

Financial Quarter Ended on	30/06/2019	الفترة المرحلية المنتهية في
----------------------------	------------	-----------------------------

Company Name	اسم الشركة
Agility Public Warehousing Company KSCP	شركة أجيليتي للمخازن العمومية ش.م.ك.ع
Board of Directors Meeting Date	تاريخ اجتماع مجلس الإدارة
08 August 2019	08 أغسطس 2019

التغيير (%)	فترة الستة أشهر المقارنة	فترة الستة أشهر الحالية	البيان
Change (%)	6-Month Comparative Period	Current 6-Month Period	Statement
	30/06/2018	30/06/2019	
7.7%	38,897,000	41,894,000	صافي الربح/الخسارة الخاص بمساهمي الشركة الأم Net Profit (Loss) represents the amount attributable to the owners of the parent Company
7.7%	23.38	25.18	ربحية/خسارة السهم الأساسية والمخفضة (فلس) Basic & Diluted Earnings per Share (fils)
4.1%	546,187,000	568,486,000	الموجودات المتداولة Current Assets
12.4%	1,749,879,000	1,967,058,000	إجمالي الموجودات Total Assets
-11.8%	579,774,000	511,504,000	المطلوبات المتداولة Current Liabilities
21.7%	728,942,000	887,369,000	إجمالي المطلوبات Total Liabilities
5.6%	976,270,000	1,030,972,000	إجمالي حقوق الملكية الخاصة بمساهمي الشركة الأم Total Equity attributable to the owners of the Parent Company
2.5%	755,967,000	775,043,000	إجمالي الإيرادات التشغيلية Total Operating Revenue
12.8%	57,034,000	64,359,000	صافي الربح (الخسارة) التشغيلية Net Operating Profit (Loss)
-10.3%	4.5	4.1	أرباح (خسائر) مرحلة / رأس المال المدفوع Retained Profit (Loss) / Paid-Up Share Capital

التغيير (%) Change (%)	الربع الثاني المقارن Second Quarter Comparative Period 30/06/2018	الربع الثاني الحالي Second Quarter Current Period 30/06/2019	البيان Statement
8.1%	19,993,000	21,613,000	صافي الربح/الخسارة الخاص بمساهمي الشركة الأم Net Profit (Loss) represents the amount attributable to the owners of the parent Company
8.1%	12.02	12.99	ربحية/خسارة السهم الأساسية والمخفضة (فلس) Basic & Diluted Earnings per Share (fils)
3.2%	384,162,000	396,270,000	إجمالي الإيرادات التشغيلية Total Operating Revenue
17.2%	28,155,000	33,006,000	صافي الربح (الخسارة) التشغيلية Net Operating Profit (Loss)

سبب ارتفاع/انخفاض صافي الربح/الخسارة	Increase/Decrease in Net Profit/(Loss) is due to
يعود سبب ارتفاع صافي الربح الى الزيادة في الارباح التشغيلية	The increase in Net profit is due to the increase in company's operating profit
بلغ إجمالي الإيرادات من التعاملات مع الأطراف ذات الصلة (المبلغ د.ك.)	Total Revenue realized from dealing with related parties (value, KWD)
3,624,000	3,624,000
بلغ إجمالي المصروفات من التعاملات مع الأطراف ذات الصلة (المبلغ د.ك.)	Total Expenditures incurred from dealing with related parties (value, KWD)
334,000	334,000

الاسم Name	المسمى الوظيفي Title	التوقيع Signature	ختم الشركة Company Seal
طارق عبد العزيز سلطان العيسى	نائب رئيس مجلس الإدارة والرئيس التنفيذي		

• Auditor Report Attached

• مرفق تقرير مراقب الحسابات